Workshop Meeting Agenda – January 31, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(2/7/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Item Of Revenue In Budget: (Chapter 159) 2021-2022 Operation Helping Hands \$1,660.72

3. Extending The February 1 Tax Bill Grace Period From February 10th To February 25th For Calendar 2022

MS. BENSON

1. Beginning Monday, February 7, 2022 - Income Tax Preparation For North Brunswick Senior Citizens Will Be Conducted By Scheduled Appointments Only. Free Service. 15 Linwood Place Must Phone Ahead For Appointment At (732) 418-2222 All Residents Are Required To Wear A Mask. Details Of Protocol For Pandemic Will Be Provided When Appointment Is Scheduled.

2. 2021 Youth Advocate Award Recipients - Dave Kukler And Raz Tucci

2021 Young Adult Peer Advocate Award Recipients - Amani Shah And Emily Camlet
 Municipal Alliance Committee Outreach Community Project - Glove And Mitten
 Collection Youth And Adults. Please Bring Items To 15 Linwood Place - North Brunswick
 Senior Center Labeled Municipal Alliance Between 8:30 Am - 4:00 Pm Monday - Friday
 School Prevention Leadership / Mentorship Conference Series - February 9th, 16 And
 (8th And 11th Grade Student Participants) Funding Through Municipal Alliance
 Grant. Virtual Program. 9:00 Am - 10:30 Am

6. NBT News In The Know - Free Program Through Municipal Alliance Grant Funding -Virtual 4:00 Pm - 5:00 Pm. Tuesdays, February 22 - April 12th. (6th / 7th And 8th Grade Students)

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 69-19 Appointment To Department Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick Authorizing An Alternative Process To Hiring Qualified Police Officers Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 11A:4-1.3 2. Amending Resolution #48-1.22 Authorizing The Acceptance Of The New Jersey Department Of Law And Public Safety, Office Of The Attorney General Safe And Secure Communities Grant Program State Fiscal Year 2022

3. Authorizing The Acceptance Of The Sale Of Auctioned Abandoned Motor Vehicles

MR. CHASZAR

1. Authorizing A Contract With Storr Tractor Company For The Purchase Of (1) One Mower

2. Authorizing A Contract With Deere And Company For The Purchase Of (1) One Mower 3. Authorizing The Award Of Contract BID22003 To National Water Main Cleaning Company For Manhole Rehabilitation Services Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division

4. Authorizing A Change In Scope To The 2022 PSA With USA Architects, Planners And Interior Designers, Ltd. To Provide Architectural Restoration From Water Damage At The Dawn Way Facility

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing An Agreement With The North Brunswick Housing Corporation As Administrative Agent For The Administration Of Affordable Units Within The Township Of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, New Jersey And The Transfer Of Funds From The Affordable Housing Corporation For Affordability Assistance In Accordance With The Township Housing Element / Fair Share Plan As Adopted Through The Final Judgement Of Compliance And Repose Filed August 19, 2016

2. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Amend Traffic Controls On Lincoln Place And Ruth Road

3. Authorizing A Change In Scope To The PSA With CME Associates Appointed As The 2022 Township Consulting Engineer Firm To Include Survey, Design, Permitting And Bid Phase Services For The Pulda Farm Walking Trail Project - Phase 2 And 3 4. Amending Contract BID20001 With P&A Construction, Inc. For The 2020 Road Program Project Closeout Change Order (\$416,747.28)

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Confirming The Waiver Of Interest On Water Utility Bills During The Covid Pandemic **2.** Water Contract Matters

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. #22-01 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick Authorizing The Policies To Enforce Title 39 Of The New Jersey Motor Vehicle Code In Amaranth At North Brunswick, LLC 2. #22-02 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Amend Traffic Controls On Church Lane
3. Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / January 10, 2022

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAJanuary 31, 2022710 HERMANN ROAD7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Proclamation Health for Humanity Yogathon
- 5. <u>Consent Agenda</u>

a. 61-1.22 Bill Listb. 62-1.22 Extending the February 1 Tax Bill Grace Period from February10th to February 25th for Calendar 2022

- 6. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 7. Public Hearing
- 8. Adjourn